
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #7452 TITLE: Grounds Maintenance for PROW COST: Up to $1,572,203 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
Contract term expires on December 31, 2021 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This event had a 20% DBE goal, of which half (10%) was to be met by a local DBE contractor. One recommended bidder, J. 
Corbett Enterprise, LLC, submitted DBE participation at the prime level in the amount of 100%. The other recommended bidder, 
SamJay Services, Inc., submitted DBE participation at the subcontractor level using ED Trucking (Savannah, GA)(A) in the amount of 
20% and JT Maddox (Savannah, GA)(A) in the amount of 5%. 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for grounds maintenance for PROW to J. Corbett Enterprises, Inc 
(Savannah, GA)(E) for up to $1,286,315.40 and to Samjay Services, Inc (Chatham County, GA)(D) for up to $285,887.60. 
The Greenscapes Department will use the contract to maintain grounds on approximately 158 miles of rights of ways 
adjacent to streets and highways; 70 miles of medians and street rights of ways; and 101 miles of canals and ditches 
and their associated rights of way.  
 
The original contract was bid and approved by Council on February 27, 2020. This is the first of three renewal options 
available. 
 
 (A) Indicates local, DBE-owned business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. (E) Indicates local, DBE-owned 
business possessing a City Business Tax Certificate for less than one year prior to the release of the bidding 
opportunity. Recommend approval. 
 

 
 

 


